

ಭಾರತೀಯ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ ಧಾರವಾಡ भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान धारवाड़ Indian Institute of Technology dhArwAD WALMI Campus, Near High Court Bench,

PB Road, dhArwAD 580011, KarnATaka

17<sup>th</sup> November 2023

## <u>Corrigendum</u>

Recruitment Advt. No: IITDh/Admin/SR/26/2023-24 date 12<sup>th</sup> September 2023 Following amendments are made in the notified Provisionally Shortlisted and Not Shortlisted dated 14<sup>th</sup> November 2023:

For	To be read as
The selection Process for the candidates	The selection Process for the candidates
as per the final list (to be placed on	as per the final list (to be placed on
Institute's Website on or before 20th	Institute's Website on or before 20th
November 2023) will be tentatively	November 2023) will be tentatively
conducted at Administrative Block, IIT	conducted at Administrative Block, IIT
dhArwAD on 24th November 2023. You	dhArwAD on 25th November 2023. You
are requested to visit Institute's Website	are requested to visit Institute's Website
on a regular basis for further update.	on a regular basis for further update.
on a regular basis for further update.	on a regular basis for further update.

Rest no change.

Sd/-Registrar